2021, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2022 Capital 

Budget and the 2022 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2022 

through 2027 Capital Improvement Program” by decreasing LITTER CAN 

UPGRADES & MONITORING by One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) and increasing CAPITAL EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION by One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).

2025-2572 Cover Letter-2022 DPW Transfer to Vehicles_Letter_11-21-25 - signed

Summary 2025-2572

Attachments:

DEFERRED PAPERS

2025-2487 Resolution amending Resolution 519 of 2025 which authorized the Mayor and the 

City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Buchanan, 

Ingersoll, & Rooney PC for legal consulting services in connection with complex real 

property litigation and related matters, by increasing the contract amount by Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000) for a new not to exceed amount of One Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($130,000) over one (1) year.

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

(Executive Session held 11/18/25)

2025-2487 Cover Letter-Buchanan 2025 Amendment Council Letter

2025-2487 -Buchanan 2025 Amendment WCP Approved

2025-2487 -EORC Waiver letter- Buchanan, Ingersoll, & Rooney PC  2025

[...]

2025-2511 Cover Letter-201Hoel 2025 PSA Council Letter

2025-2511 -Hoel Law WCP Approved

Summary 2025-2511

Attachments:

2025-2512 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of National Church 

Residences, Parkside Manor Senior Housing, LP in an amount not to exceed 

ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($11,408.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0088) for damage to the building underpass at 1306 Brookline 

Boulevard from a City EMS vehicle exceeding the height restriction on February 1, 

2025.

(Executive Session held 11/25/25)

[...]

2025-2512 Cover Letter-Parkside Manor Senior Housing Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0088) - Council Letter

Summary 2025-2512

Attachments:

2025-2513 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Patricia Williams in an 

amount not to exceed THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($3,125.00) over one year, in full and final 

settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0229) for damage to her parked vehicle from a 

City Fire vehicle on August 13, 2025.

(Executive Session held 11/25/25)

2025-2513 Cover Letter-Patricia Williams Claim Settlement (2025-CLAIM-0229) - Council Letter

Summary 2025-2513

Attachments:

2025-2514 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Brady Patsy, and his 

attorney, Chaffin Luhana LLC, for a single payment in 2025 in an amount not to 

exceed Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero cents ($42,500.00), in 

full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common 

Pleas at G.D. 24-003331.

(Executive Session held 11/25/25)

2025-2514 Cover Letter-Resolution issuing warrant in favor of Brady Patsy - Council Letter

Summary 2025-2514

[...]

857 of 2023, effective December 27, 

2023, as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2024 Capital 

Budget, the proposed 2024 Community Development Program, and the 2024 

through 2029 Capital Improvement Program” by increasing CALERA STREET 

BRIDGE (TIP) by Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($27,500) and 

increasing CORLEY STREET BRIDGE (TIP) by Twenty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($27,500) to account for Federal Highway Administration funding 

being received at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.

2025-2515 Cover Letter-2024 Calera Corley Bridge_Letter 11-17-25_JP_signed

Summary 2025-2515

Attachments:

2025-2516 Resolution authorizing, pursuant to Chapter 166 of the City Code (“Donation of City 

Personal Property”), the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, 

to donate personal property valued at FIFTEEN THOUSAND ($15,000) dollars to 

Lawrenceville Life Links to transfer ownership of the Lawrenceville Life Links 

artwork to the original artist.

2025-2516 Cover Letter-Lawrenceville Life Links - Letter_JP_Signed

2025-2516 -Lawrenceville Life Links Donation form_JP_Signed